

(S) Women PS-160/2016 (Reg. No. 136/16)
CNR No. - WBCB09-000 -2016
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 45

Date: 30.04.2024

Today is fixed for E/R of Warrant of Apprehension upon the CCL and E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-2.

Ld. PP is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Received one non-execution report from the concern P.S on the ground stated therein in the petition.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

Neither any non-execution report of E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-2 nor any intimation has been received from concerned PS.

Thus, the I/C of Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar is directed to execute Warrant of apprehension upon the CCL and B/W/A upon CSW-2 at once.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar for his information and tacking necessary action.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **29-06-2024** for E/R of warrant of apprehension upon the CCL and E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-2.

D/C

| | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Sd/- | Sd/- | Sd/- | Sd/- |
| (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar | (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar | (Smt Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar | (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar |