

Sadar Women PS-160/2016 (Reg. No. GR-136/2016)
CNR NO: WBCB09-000 -2014
J.O. Code - WB01342

Present: Smt. Ritwika Mohanta, Ld. J.M. 3st Court, I/C of Principal
Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 55

Date: 05-05-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the CCL who is on A.I bail.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. One of the members of this Board is also present.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave. I am in-charge of this Board today.

CCL on A.I bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL files one petition for confirmation of A.I bail.

Heard and considered. No adverse report is found.

As such A.I bail of the CCL stands confirmed.

Fix **09-06-2025** for appearance of the CCL.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Ritwika Mohanta)
Ld.Principal Magistrate (I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Ritwika Mohanta)
Ld.Principal Magistrate (I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar