

Sadar Women PS-160/2016 (Reg. No. GR-136/2016)
CNR No. - WBCB09-0000 -2016
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 67

Date: 08.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No members are present due to dissolve of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Neither any non-execution report nor any intimation has been received from the concern PS.

Issue strong reminder.

Accordingly, **Recall E/R of B/W/W upon CSW-2 namely Priyanka Kinnor of Debibari, Ward No.19, PS-Kotwali, Dist-Cooch Behar at once.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C of Sadar Women PS, Cooch Behar for his information.

No witnesses have turned up today before Ld. Principal Magistrate.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-8 and CSW-9 through CMOH, Cooch Behar.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-11 (I.O) through R.O, Police Line, Cooch Behar.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **27-04-2026** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar